e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

/homne/us052641 /ednmod

Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
1426132 —1 C — LEADMAKER MECH FOST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ligg;ié 1 EEICNJP:IEQ:Z\LTIIC&JOEALCE;GASEHEET ;2 @
1426132 -2 C — HENCH MECH FRE FEED cUTS CARRIER — - T %
1426137 -6 C — LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER o I
Y—=142613°2 —1 C — LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED -1 AND SFPARE PARTS s T
7—=142b132 -2 C — SENCH MECH FPRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1426132-6 | C -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;?é?gf; SEQTDEF;IVIE%EEI.IE)CIADTIP[E,NME E;
Y—=142B6132 =7 B — — — SPARE PARTS KIT - = 0
- [ [ [ [ [ [ Y986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION B4
- [ [ [ [ [ [ S=-18031-0 OCR, SKT SET (MBXEIRAM b3
- | | | | | | 18023-9 S5CR, SHC (MAXE) [NS DISC b2
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG B
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1850247 OCR, BHC (M4XT10) ANV L HO
- [ [ [ [ [ [ H-18022-2 OCR, HEX (M4 X8) FEED FINGER 59
58
: - | | | | | | U955575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEF 57
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS B T T T R T ANl FEED ==
§ TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT .070" SER MINI MIC RECEPTACLE il 05
; CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-9 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 ——
- 2 > 53
g AL I A - oo L - ] ] ] ] ] ] 158030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 527
8 INSUL 3.05 [.120 IN] 0 1.20-2.00 [.047-.079 [N] - W W W W W W q11040_C BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =
; WIRE STRIP LENGTH - r% ARPPL INSTRUCT ITON > _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50)
: 3.20-4.20 [.126-.185 INI @ k= A08-8322 N SEE - | | | | | | 158024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM s
& - -] - - ] - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: TERMINAL - FEED JETERMINE AT ASSY T T B B 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 47
& APPL oPEL sy 11.89 L.468 1N N A R 1320995-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48
- [ [ [ [ [ [ EY0T9T -1 FPLUG, NYLON 45
TERMINALS APPLIED T - w w w w w w 1 338660-1 RAM 44
AN ~EF S N T 6301251 WASHER, LAMINATED EN e
TERMINAL SEAL - - - - [ [ [ [ [ [ EY0T 24— WASHER, RAM 47
282438 9653530 — — — - [ [ [ [ [ [ J-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47
AAACAT 444040 _ _ _ ° - | 1 1 1 1 1 232471-1 BALL, STEEL 40
Sc3038 - B B - - | | | | | | A=22278=7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
@ - | | | | | | 1-1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ @ e - [ [ [ [ [ [ 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
B B B B B - [ [ [ [ [ [ 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
- - - - - U o - [ [ [ [ [ [ EH02T 21 POST, RAM 35
_ _ _ _ _ - | | | | | | 13209541 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT BN PN 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-180-24-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
Dls17E Ej - e 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 52 |4
mm< AWG }‘7 LENGTH LINJ @ - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, 5KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37
7.00mm? 1.50 0,05 [.0%9 +.002 IN] 354779-2 [.3000] - W W W W W W 1 3209001 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
— o O.B85mm’ 1.41 £0.05 [.05B0 £.002 INI 354779-9 [.3035] - W W W W W BSES TS oTR1P GUIDE PLATE ASoY | 29
8 - 5 o 7 10 05 L 054 s 000 1M e A - | | | | | | 1-4558688-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
> 0N - : o : - . - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22.284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
i% 0. SOmm?2 .24 40,05 [.049 +.002 IN] |2-354779-3 [.3105] — | 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
_ _ _ - [ [ [ [ [ [ 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
" B - ~ - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 320926-1 FLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24
g o - [ [ [ [ [ [ S950371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
0 [L _ _ _ @ - [ [ [ [ EY0472-2 STRIPFPER 22
% @ - - - - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1-18025-1 SCR, SHC (MAXT0) STRIPPER 21 B
. % - i i i i i 4 1850252 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIFPPER 20
% A - - [ - - [ - EY047 2= STRIPFPER 19
15
I,!!I & HELUMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ] - ] - - ] - - 153386842 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
|__.| S, GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 16
_ 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 15
% SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A 14
‘ A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - W W W W W W = =55800 SERING . SHEAR 1;
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER - ] ] ] ] ] ] 356885-5 S5TOP, SHEAR 17
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT 1 - - ] ] - ] ] 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 [——
. QUALTFICATION. APPLY #1-253419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ] — ] ] ] ] ] ] 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
é § ] [ 2 2 2 [ [ | 1-1333203-1 ANV IL S
E 3 - | | | | | | 1 338650-1 DEFRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | &
% = - | | | | | | 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
= § 1 | 2 2 2 | | | 1-456155-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
[ % - | | | | | | A55885-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
f 1 | 2 2 2 | [ | 455404~ CRIMPER, WIRE |
§ \/IE\/\( B ROTATED 1800 777 776 772 77W fB fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE R T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
1 QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
5 Q\ I ’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESIIMATL - HT TR - FIN .
% I DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
o TOLERANCES UMNLESS
% 2 (REFD - l—l UTAERW I SE BPEC IFIED: E?LOFTHOUE}]EQDECOO A ]FE,%E%ESURST AMP Incorporated
1 I 1 PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 INI AP Ineerp
i Wl S ble Dee 4o CHE 23JANOT REL 23JANO] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
§ : o ‘/@ — C [SEE ECN 0150-0798-03 CVR [JULO3| oy ce o *7 NAMEM'CUFFORD S— MACHINE REF
E % DIST - B | SEE ECN 015A-0425-02| LJL |JUNOZ2 ’;B%E?E;‘URD Na olbE FEED HD-1T APFLICATOR HD—-1 APFL
1@ ee R I R E e L e v A DAL 1426132 e |
T : - S 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




